3130 Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker
www.e-t-a.de2213 1
  1
Description
Typical applications
Single, two and three pole rocker switch/thermal trip free circuit
breakers (S-type TO CBE to EN 60934) of compact design for snap-in
panel mounting. Available either with protection on one/both/all poles

     M  module supplied with
circuit breaker FA.A
X3130  -  A    04  00   01   -   M   Ordering example
Technical data
Rated voltage AC 250 V
Rated current 10 A (IEC)
15 A (UL/CSA)
Ambient temperature -25 °C ... 70 °C
Number of poles L, N + ground
Cable cross section max. 1.5 mm2
Degree of protection Class I
Mounting method screw-type mounting (front or rear)
Terminal design blade terminals 6.3 x 0.8 mm
Housing material thermoplastics, black UL94V-0
Appliance inlet C14 according to IEC/EN 60320-1
Switch circuit breaker type 3130, 2-pole
Approvals
X3130-A – C14-appliance inlet
Authority Standard Rated voltage Current ratings
ENEC IEC/EN 60320-1 AC 240 V 10 A
UL/CSA
UL 60320-1,
CSA C22.2 no.
60320-1
AC 250 V 15 A
CQC CCC AC 250 V 10 A
Please note: the current rating of the circuit breaker must not exceed
the max. current of the appliance inlet, depending on approval.
Complete module X3130-A also available with approval according to
UL 60320-1 at max. current of 15 A.
72 ± 0.2
M
3
/Ø
 3
.3
3
1
.6
 ±
 0
.1
63.6 ± 0.15